



2024:BHC-OS:15157

Board Sr.No.:-48

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24877 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 16678 OF 2024

Manish ChandraPETITIONER

V/S

Mb Construction Partnership FirmRESPONDENT

Mr Rishabh Jadhav i/b Parinam Law Associates for Applicant.
(Mentioned out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 20th February, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 03/03/2025 .Earlier ad-interim order to Continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)