



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3258 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.12722 OF 2024

Manisha Chandra ...Applicant
V/s.
Bhagwandas Ramchandra Battad ...Respondent

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24875 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.11948 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24876 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.12979 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24877 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.16678 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3043 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.12980 OF 2024

Mr. Rishabh Jadhav i/b Parinam Law Associates for the Applicants.
Mr. P. Kumar N. Jain with Ms. Manisha Chandwani for Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. When the matters are called out, Mr. Jadhav, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to comply with the order dated 12th December, 2024, submitting that although the



correspondence with respect to the deficiencies and inadequacies contained in the affidavits of disclosure have been communicated and in response thereof some information has been provided, however, the same information is still inadequate and that some time be granted to place an affidavit before this Court in respect of the same.

2. It is observed that the Interim Applications and the Execution Applications are on lodging numbers. Let objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Interim Applications and the Execution Applications as well as the Commercial Execution Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. Subject to the above, let additional affidavit(s) be filed on behalf of the Applicant within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side. Thereafter, let the Respondents furnish complete details as requested for in the said affidavit by the Applicant within a period of two weeks.

4. Also Subject to the above, list on **18th September, 2025**, and the injunction contained in paragraph 4(iv) of the order dated 12th December, 2025 to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)