



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3043 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.125 OF 2025

VINEET CHANDRA)...APPLICANT
V/s.
MB CONSTRUCTION PARTNERSHIP FIRM)...RESPONDENT

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5107 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.129 OF 2025

ANANT CHANDRA)...APPLICANT
V/s.
MB CONSTRUCTION PARTNERSHIP FIRM)...RESPONDENT

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5381 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.130 OF 2025

MANISH CHANDRA)...APPLICANT
V/s.
MB CONSTRUCTION PARTNERSHIP FIRM)...RESPONDENT

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3258 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2031 OF 2025

MANISH CHANDRA)...APPLICANT
V/s.
BHAGWANDAS RAMCHANDRA BATTAD)...RESPONDENT

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.01.20
17:57:15 +0530



AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5383 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2034 OF 2025

ANANT CHANDRA)...APPLICANT
V/s.
BHAGWANDAS RAMCHANDRA BATTAD)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Rishabh Jadhav i/by Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for the Applicants in all the matters.

Mr.P. Kumar N. Jain and Ms.Manisha Chandwani, Advocate for the Respondents in all the matters.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Rishabh Jadhav, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants in these matters and seeks some time to file a response to the disclosures made thus far by the Respondents, however, submitting that in serial no.1 of the disclosure in answer to Column No.1, the Respondents have submitted that they have given a proposal to make the payment of the principal amounts within a period of twelve months as of 7th December 2024 and that this Court may direct the deposit of the entire principal amount as the twelve months period has already got over.



2. Mr.Jain, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, seeks some time to consider the said submission.
3. List on 16th February 2026.
4. Let instructions on behalf of the Respondents to deposit the principal amount positively be taken by the next date.
5. Let also responses to the disclosures be made by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)